CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2018

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 7,879
FASCs 2,495
Hospitals 5,384

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 487
531 453
532** 2,029
534 48
535** 344
537 745
538** 29
539" 77
540 156
541 101
542> 65
543** 678
544> 531
545 20
546 463
547 376
548 131
549 1,146

Average
Charge

$5,966
$5,518
$6,173

$7,603
$8,340
$4,408
$8,002
$8,085
$6,666
$6,542
$5,990
$3,895
$5,860
$7,604
$7,353
$6,385
$7,216
$5,417
$6,494
$7,131
$4,972

Standard
Deviation

$2,895
$2,462
$3,053

$2,661
$2,633
$1,830
$1,107
$2,919
$4,426
$1,665
$3,262
$1,317
$1,807
$3,135
$1,709
$2,964
$2,185
$1,619
$1,861
$5,629
$2,071

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$3,894
$3,893
$4,140

$6,305
$6,400
$3,893
$7,216
$6,059
$2,925
$5,156
$4,794
$2,955
$4,774
$5,932
$6,125
$5,175
$6,386
$4,771
$5,634
$2,674
$4,029

50th
$5,456
$3,894
$5,667

$7,130
$8,276
$3,893
$7,618
$6,857
$7,678
$6,643
$5,129
$3,243
$6,298
$7,130
$6,718
$5,924
$6,976
$5,280
$6,132
$4,053
$4,616

60th
$6,005
$5,844
$6,258

$7,517
$8,774
$3,894
$7,821
$7,778
$7,678
$7,115
$5,346
$3,370
$6,300
$7,389
$7,314
$5,924
$6,976
$5,280
$6,295
$5,714
$5,456

70th 75th 80th
$6,680 $7,050 $7,678
$6,115 $6,612 $7,678
$6,802 $7,249 $7,912

$7,912 $8,245 $9,365
$9,393 $9,551 $9,624
$3,894 $3,894 $4,051
$8,268 $8,582 $9,076
$9,361 $9,877 $10,174
$9,640 $9,640 $9,640
$7,953 $8,106  $8,209
$6,492 $6,554 $6,768
$4,218 $5,181 $5,280
$6,300 $6,302 $6,435
$7,542 $7,741  $9,522
$7,796 $8,289  $8,607
$6,245 $6,976 $6,976
$6,976 $7,118 $7,301
$5,327 $5,450 $5,698
$6,546 $6,687 $6,843
$9,893 $15,781 $15,848
$5,456 $5,456 $5,456

85th
$8,781
$8,276
$8,870

$9,795
$9,788
$5,558
$9,305
$10,595
$9,640
$8,326
$7,794
$5,780
$6,500
$10,940
$9,206
$8,886
$8,197
$5,943
$6,976
$15,937
$5,567

90th
$9,640
$9,640
$9,766

$9,854
$10,599
$6,115
$9,848
$10,715
$9,640
$8,661
$9,549
$6,041
$6,828
$11,592
$9,572
$9,743
$10,829
$6,214
$7,093
$16,333
$7,553

95th
$10,620
$9,640
$10,918

$10,951
$11,528
$7,641
$10,520
$12,015
$9,640
$9,085
$12,316
$6,248
$9,949
$14,246
$11,233
$12,452
$12,770
$6,674
$10,611
$16,527
$10,248




CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2018

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
414
315
043
222
110

098
124
125
314
139
151

233

ZIP:

018
032
311

280
189
305
408
309

281
141

ZIP:

316

086

085
075
079
258
208
212
259
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Menomonee Falls ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

St Joseph's Community Hospital of West Bend,
Inc
West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532**

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin
Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc
Froedtert Surgery Center LLC

North Shore Surgical Center

SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee
Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

West Bend

Burlington
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Waukesha
Waukesha

Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 22 $8,290 $7,446 $2,337
H 55 $7,445 $7,912 $2,221
H 3 * * *
H 67 $11,367 $9,825 $3,733
F 36 $3,849 $3,896 $463
H 10 $9,959 $9,456 $1,216
H 3 * * *
H 74 $7,004 $7,128 $1,026
H 34 $9,023 $8,541 $1,479
H 146 $6,879 $6,847 $564
H 9 $5,942 $5,873 $217
H 6 $8,259 $8,223 $529
F 20 $5,436 $5,844 $2,031
H 73 $8,764 $8,789 $491
H 4 * * *
H 9 $8,686 $8,347 $1,318
F 74 $6,757 $8,276 $2,000
H 103 $10,227 $9,633 $1,731
H 5 $8,104 $8,108 $616
H 8 $12,715  $14,666 $3,683
H 20 $7,569 $7,849 $1,347
F 131 $7,428 $6,400 $3,392
H 26 $7,763 $7,286 $929
H 24 $9,811 $9,228 $1,758
H 29 $8,249 $7,636 $2,417
H 11 $8,764 $8,029 $1,661
H 487 $4,416 $3,820 $1,772
H 7 $16,202  $15,376 $5,125
F 3 * * *
F 14 $8,126 $7,912 $2,208
F 1,432 $4,016 $3,893 $725
F 7 $10,205  $10,990 $2,077
F 5 $5,284 $6,592 $1,810
H 8 $14,414 $12,542 $4,551
H 48 $8,002 $7,618 $1,107



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2018

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
026
035
048

317
091
113
132

ZIP:

231
209
061
064

ZIP:

016
108
112

ZIP:

008
010
022
111

117

ZIP:

001
007
046
095
102
122
129

ZIP:

067
416
101
123

ZIP:

178
133
137

535**

Beloit Health System

Upland Hills Health Inc

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

St Mary's Janesville Hospital

Monroe Clinic

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

Stoughton Hospital Association

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
Surgery and Care Center
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics
Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Beaver Dam Community Hospitals Inc
Columbus Community Hospital

Divine Savior Healthcare

Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Western Wisconsin Health
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

River Falls Area Hospital

St Croix Regional Medical Center

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
St Clare Memorial Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**

Holy Family Memorial Inc

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

Beloit
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Stoughton

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Boscobel
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Portage
Reedsburg

Amery

Baldwin
Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

River Falls

St Croix Falls

Marinette
Marinette
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 30 $9,743 $9,078 $3,157
H 26 $5,756 $5,741 $417
H 56 $10,864 $10,607 $3,429
H 147 $6,589 $6,720 $843
H 28 $6,020  $5,909 $752
H 48 $11,238  $10,504  $2,251
H 4 * * *
H 4 * * *
F 145 $7,133 $7,678 $1,679
F 249 $9,685 $9,640 $927
H 26 $9,849 $7,172 $6,183
H 324 $3,879 $2,772 $4,951
H 3 " " "
H 12 $7,660 $7,900 $1,096
H 12 $5,623 $5,192 $828
H 4 * * *
H 33 $7,789 $6,511 $4,095
H 15 $4,832 $4,794 $229
H 9 $6,074 $5,478 $1,301
H 15 $3,579 $3,074 $1,549
H 14 $3,268 $2,912 $1,113
H 10 $3,355 $3,147 $552
H 58 $3,006 $2,971 $290
H 19 $6,053 $6,085 $279
H 6 $4,655 $4,389 $1,720
H 22 $5,359 $5,269 $663
H 27 $3,452 $3,277 $903
H 48 $6,671 $6,300 $1,290
H 33 $4,718 $4,774 $1,333
H 3 * * *
H 17 $6,207 $5,572 $2,466
H 39 $7,595 $6,167 $2,769
H 5 $2,675 $2,532 $764
H 21 $8,795 $7,529 $3,034



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2018

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

ZIP:

207
069
071
131
269
145
220
155

ZIP:

235
118

ZIP:

014
056
057

127

135

ZIP:

198
020
242
029
030
073
152

ZIP:

006
009
044
119
134

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay

Bellin Hospital
St Mary's Hospital Medical Center
St Vincent Hospital

544**

Marshfield Clinic ASC

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Ascension St. Michael's Hospital

Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center
Aspirus Wausau Hospital

Wausau Surgery Center

Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

545**
Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC
Ascension St. Mary's Hospital

546**

Black River Memorial Hospital
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in Sparta

Tomah Memorial Hospital

547+

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

St Joseph's Hospital

Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC

Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar, Inc
Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics

548**
Memorial Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron

Hayward Area Memorial Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Marshfield
Marshfield
Medford
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau
Wausau

Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Rhinelander

Black River Falls
La Crosse
La Crosse

Sparta

Tomah

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie
Whitehall

Ashland
Barron
Hayward
Rice Lake
Superior

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 158 $5,975 $5,736 $1,102
H 319 $7,382 $6,674 $1,763
H 81 $8,601 $8,325 $1,299
H 120 $8,246 $7,943 $1,091
F 69 $8,560 $6,976 $3,334
H 72 $7,271 $5,315 $3,467
H 39 $3,479 $3,395 $479
H 39 $6,554 $6,080 $1,491
F 7 $3,690 $3,915 $991
H 70 $4,716 $3,566 $4,329
F 227 $6,550 $5,924 $1,728
H 6 $4,989 $4,679 $715
F 13 $7,051 $6,976 $1,908
H 6 $7,554 $6,875 $3,032
H 8 $2,759 $2,496 $1,058
H 317 $5,332 $5,250 $1,615
H 125 $5,974 $5,820 $1,312
H 3 * * *
H 8 $2,557 $2,412 $282
H 40 $6,252 $5,438 $2,349
H 3 * * *
F 63 $6,865 $6,976 $2,382
H 223 $6,291 $6,104 $1,269
H 13 $9,477 $9,480 $4,299
H 28 $6,296 $6,282 $254
H 4 * * *
H 35 $4,133 $2,730 $2,818
H 1" $5,641 $5,717 $237
H 4 * * *
H 55 $11,831 $15,847 $5,546
H 26 $2,545 $2,529 $506



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436 Create Eardrum Opening

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE Type of Number  Average Median Standard

(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases) Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation

ZIP: 549**

004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Appleton H 212 $4,029 $3,495 $2,266
Campus

003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Appleton H 316 $5,978 $5,456 $1,806
Inc.

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc. Berlin H 16 $8,413 $7,886 $1,938

034  St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac Fond du Lac H 347 $4,166 $4,064 $418

092 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah Neenah H 123 $7,075 $5,535 $2,523

094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London New London H 8 $5,452 $5,498 $186

103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus Oshkosh H 71 $2,916 $2,407 $1,333

303  Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh Oshkosh H 52 $4,775 $4,542 $407



