January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	PERCENTILE CHARGES										
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	7,879	\$5,966	\$2,895	\$3,894	\$5,456	\$6,005	\$6,680	\$7,050	\$7,678	\$8,781	\$9,640	\$10,620
FASCs	2,495	\$5,518	\$2,462	\$3,893	\$3,894	\$5,844	\$6,115	\$6,612	\$7,678	\$8,276	\$9,640	\$9,640
Hospitals	5,384	\$6,173	\$3,053	\$4,140	\$5,667	\$6,258	\$6,802	\$7,249	\$7,912	\$8,870	\$9,766	\$10,918
3 DIGIT ZIP	CODE AREA											•
530**	487	\$7,603	\$2,661	\$6,305	\$7,130	\$7,517	\$7,912	\$8,245	\$9,365	\$9,795	\$9,854	\$10,951
531**	453	\$8,340	\$2,633	\$6,400	\$8,276	\$8,774	\$9,393	\$9,551	\$9,624	\$9,788	\$10,599	\$11,528
532**	2,029	\$4,408	\$1,830	\$3,893	\$3,893	\$3,894	\$3,894	\$3,894	\$4,051	\$5,558	\$6,115	\$7,641
534**	48	\$8,002	\$1,107	\$7,216	\$7,618	\$7,821	\$8,268	\$8,582	\$9,076	\$9,305	\$9,848	\$10,520
535**	344	\$8,085	\$2,919	\$6,059	\$6,857	\$7,778	\$9,361	\$9,877	\$10,174	\$10,595	\$10,715	\$12,015
537**	745	\$6,666	\$4,426	\$2,925	\$7,678	\$7,678	\$9,640	\$9,640	\$9,640	\$9,640	\$9,640	\$9,640
538**	29	\$6,542	\$1,665	\$5,156	\$6,643	\$7,115	\$7,953	\$8,106	\$8,209	\$8,326	\$8,661	\$9,085
539**	77	\$5,990	\$3,262	\$4,794	\$5,129	\$5,346	\$6,492	\$6,554	\$6,768	\$7,794	\$9,549	\$12,316
540**	156	\$3,895	\$1,317	\$2,955	\$3,243	\$3,370	\$4,218	\$5,181	\$5,280	\$5,780	\$6,041	\$6,248
541**	101	\$5,860	\$1,807	\$4,774	\$6,298	\$6,300	\$6,300	\$6,302	\$6,435	\$6,500	\$6,828	\$9,949
542**	65	\$7,604	\$3,135	\$5,932	\$7,130	\$7,389	\$7,542	\$7,741	\$9,522	\$10,940	\$11,592	\$14,246
543**	678	\$7,353	\$1,709	\$6,125	\$6,718	\$7,314	\$7,796	\$8,289	\$8,607	\$9,206	\$9,572	\$11,233
544**	531	\$6,385	\$2,964	\$5,175	\$5,924	\$5,924	\$6,245	\$6,976	\$6,976	\$8,886	\$9,743	\$12,452
545**	20	\$7,216	\$2,185	\$6,386	\$6,976	\$6,976	\$6,976	\$7,118	\$7,301	\$8,197	\$10,829	\$12,770
546**	463	\$5,417	\$1,619	\$4,771	\$5,280	\$5,280	\$5,327	\$5,450	\$5,698	\$5,943	\$6,214	\$6,674
547**	376	\$6,494	\$1,861	\$5,634	\$6,132	\$6,295	\$6,546	\$6,687	\$6,843	\$6,976	\$7,093	\$10,611
548**	131	\$7,131	\$5,629	\$2,674	\$4,053	\$5,714	\$9,893	\$15,781	\$15,848	\$15,937	\$16,333	\$16,527
549**	1,146	\$4,972	\$2,071	\$4,029	\$4,616	\$5,456	\$5,456	\$5,456	\$5,456	\$5,567	\$7,553	\$10,248

January - December 2018

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation	
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	22	\$8,290	\$7,446	\$2,337
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	55	\$7,445	\$7,912	\$2,221
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	3	*	*	*
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	67	\$11,367	\$9,825	\$3,733
222	Menomonee Falls ASC	Menomonee Falls	F	36	\$3,849	\$3,896	\$463
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	10	\$9,959	\$9,456	\$1,216
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	3	*	*	*
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	74	\$7,004	\$7,128	\$1,026
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	34	\$9,023	\$8,541	\$1,479
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	146	\$6,879	\$6,847	\$564
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	9	\$5,942	\$5,873	\$217
151	St Joseph's Community Hospital of West Bend, Inc	West Bend	Н	6	\$8,259	\$8,223	\$529
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	20	\$5,436	\$5,844	\$2,031
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	73	\$8,764	\$8,789	\$491
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	4	*	*	*
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	9	\$8,686	\$8,347	\$1,318
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	74	\$6,757	\$8,276	\$2,000
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	103	\$10,227	\$9,633	\$1,731
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	5	\$8,104	\$8,108	\$616
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	8	\$12,715	\$14,666	\$3,683
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	20	\$7,569	\$7,849	\$1,347
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	131	\$7,428	\$6,400	\$3,392
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	26	\$7,763	\$7,286	\$929
ZIP:	532**						
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	24	\$9,811	\$9,228	\$1,758
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	29	\$8,249	\$7,636	\$2,417
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	11	\$8,764	\$8,029	\$1,661
075	Children's Hospital of Wisconsin	Milwaukee	Н	487	\$4,416	\$3,820	\$1,772
079	Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc	Milwaukee	Н	7	\$16,202	\$15,376	\$5,125
258	Froedtert Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	3	*	*	*
208	North Shore Surgical Center	Milwaukee	F	14	\$8,126	\$7,912	\$2,208
212	SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee	Milwaukee	F	1,432	\$4,016	\$3,893	\$725
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F -	7	\$10,205	\$10,990	\$2,077
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	5	\$5,284	\$6,592	\$1,810
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	8	\$14,414	\$12,542	\$4,551
ZIP:	534**	5 .			00.000	07.046	0.4.10 =
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	48	\$8,002	\$7,618	\$1,107

January - December 2018

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	30	\$9,743	\$9,078	\$3,157
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	26	\$5,756	\$5,741	\$417
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	56	\$10,864	\$10,607	\$3,429
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	147	\$6,589	\$6,720	\$843
317	St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	28	\$6,020	\$5,909	\$752
091	Monroe Clinic	Monroe	Н	48	\$11,238	\$10,504	\$2,251
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	4	*	*	*
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	145	\$7,133	\$7,678	\$1,679
209	Surgery and Care Center	Madison	F	249	\$9,685	\$9,640	\$927
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	26	\$9,849	\$7,172	\$6,183
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	324	\$3,879	\$2,772	\$4,951
ZIP:	538**						
016	Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics	Boscobel	Н	3	*	*	*
108	Southwest Health	Platteville	 H	12	\$7,660	\$7,900	\$1,096
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	H	12	\$5,623	\$5,192	\$828
	-				40,020	40,.02	4020
ZIP:	539**	5 .			*		
008	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	4		00.544	04.005
010	Beaver Dam Community Hospitals Inc	Beaver Dam	Н	33	\$7,789	\$6,511	\$4,095
022	Columbus Community Hospital	Columbus	Н	15	\$4,832	\$4,794	\$229
111	Divine Savior Healthcare	Portage	Н	9	\$6,074	\$5,478	\$1,301
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	15	\$3,579	\$3,074	\$1,549
ZIP:	540**						
001	Amery Regional Medical Center	Amery	H	14	\$3,268	\$2,912	\$1,113
007	Western Wisconsin Health	Baldwin	H	10	\$3,355	\$3,147	\$552
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	H	58	\$3,006	\$2,971	\$290
095	Westfields Hospital & Clinic	New Richmond	H	19	\$6,053	\$6,085	\$279
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	H	6	\$4,655	\$4,389	\$1,720
122	River Falls Area Hospital	River Falls	Н	22	\$5,359	\$5,269	\$663
129	St Croix Regional Medical Center	St Croix Falls	Н	27	\$3,452	\$3,277	\$903
ZIP:	541**						
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	48	\$6,671	\$6,300	\$1,290
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	33	\$4,718	\$4,774	\$1,333
101	St Clare Memorial Hospital	Oconto Falls	Н	3	*	*	*
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	17	\$6,207	\$5,572	\$2,466
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	39	\$7,595	\$6,167	\$2,769
133	Door County Medical Center	Sturgeon Bay	Н	5	\$2,675	\$2,532	\$764
137	Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	21	\$8,795	\$7,529	\$3,034
	•						

January - December 2018

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	158	\$5,975	\$5,736	\$1,102
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	H	319	\$7,382	\$6,674	\$1,763
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	81	\$8,601	\$8,325	\$1,299
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	120	\$8,246	\$7,943	\$1,091
ZIP:	544**						
207	Marshfield Clinic ASC	Marshfield	F	69	\$8,560	\$6,976	\$3,334
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	H	72	\$7,271	\$5,315	\$3,467
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	39	\$3,479	\$3,395	\$479
131	Ascension St. Michael's Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	39	\$6,554	\$6,080	\$1,491
269	Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center	Stevens Point	F	7	\$3,690	\$3,915	\$991
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	70	\$4,716	\$3,566	\$4,329
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	227	\$6,550	\$5,924	\$1,728
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	6	\$4,989	\$4,679	\$715
ZIP:	545**						
235	Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC	Minocqua	F	13	\$7,051	\$6,976	\$1,908
118	Ascension St. Mary's Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	6	\$7,554	\$6,875	\$3,032
ZIP:	546**						
014	Black River Memorial Hospital	Black River Falls	Н	8	\$2,759	\$2,496	\$1,058
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	 H	317	\$5,332	\$5,250	\$1,615
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan	La Crosse	 Н	125	\$5,974	\$5,820	\$1,312
001	Healthcare in La Crosse	24 010000	•	120	φο,σ	ψ0,020	Ψ1,012
127	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan	Sparta	Н	3	*	*	*
	Healthcare in Sparta						
135	Tomah Memorial Hospital	Tomah	Н	8	\$2,557	\$2,412	\$282
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	40	\$6,252	\$5,438	\$2,349
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	3	*	*	*
242	Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC	Eau Claire	F	63	\$6,865	\$6,976	\$2,382
029	Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	223	\$6,291	\$6,104	\$1,269
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	13	\$9,477	\$9,480	\$4,299
073	Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar, Inc	Menomonie	Н	28	\$6,296	\$6,282	\$254
152	Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics	Whitehall	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	Н	35	\$4,133	\$2,730	\$2,818
009	Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron	Barron	Н	11	\$5,641	\$5,717	\$237
044	Hayward Area Memorial Hospital	Hayward	Н	4	*	*	*
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	55	\$11,831	\$15,847	\$5,546
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	26	\$2,545	\$2,529	\$506

January - December 2018

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	212	\$4,029	\$3,495	\$2,266
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	316	\$5,978	\$5,456	\$1,806
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	16	\$8,413	\$7,886	\$1,938
034	St. Agnes Hospital – Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	Н	347	\$4,166	\$4,064	\$418
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	123	\$7,075	\$5,535	\$2,523
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	8	\$5,452	\$5,498	\$186
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	71	\$2,916	\$2,407	\$1,333
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	52	\$4,775	\$4,542	\$407